

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 112

Thursday

21st October,

2010

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[247]

THE CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS ACT (CAP. 49)

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING GOVERNOR TO THE CENTRAL BANK OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 11(5) of the Central Bank of Solomon Islands Act (Cap. 49), I, GORDON DARCY LILO, Minister of Finance and Treasury, acting on the advice of the Governor, do hereby appoint –

DR. STEVE AUMANU

to be Acting Governor for the period 20th to 30th October 2010.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of October, 2010.

GORDON DARCY LILO Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara. Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.